1.51
1
Relays and Automation Systems
For Example
u Modular devices system which, depending on its use, enables the
grouping of the optimal application of E-Stop circuits.
u Protection of persons and machinery
u Monitoring of sliding safety gates

Feedback Circuit Feedback Circuit
ET 96175
Order Example
SNV 2021-17 30 s 24 V DC
Type End-Range Rated Voltage
1.53
1
1.34
Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
SNV 2023-17 SNV 2024-17SNV 2021-17 SNV 2022-17
1
Two SNV 2023-17 with dual-channel
control circuit used as basic unit and
as expansion unit.  This modular
structure can be cascaded up to n
units.
In an emergency stop situation ,
different off-delay times can be
adjusted to both devices.
All the units are reset through a single
common  key.  A renewed start-up
after an emergency stop can only
occur, if all the relays already
reached their de-energized position.
Note: By opening the E-Stop contacts
          connected to  A1, the off-delay
          time is set to zero for the
          devices SNV 2021-17 and
          SNV 2022-17 !
The position of the sliding gate is monitored through channel 1 (A1) and
channel 2 (Y1). SNV 202x-17 is activated through the RESET key. If the
safety sliding gate opens, the emergency-stop relay turns back into its off-
position. The enabling current paths 17/18, 27/28 open. When the
safety gate is closed again, the emergency-stop relay can be reactivated
with the RESET key.
Note: By opening the E-Stop contacts connected to  A1, the off-delay time
         is set to zero for the devices SNV 2021-17 and SNV 2022-17 !
Basic Unit, Dual-Channel Protective Gate Monitoring
A 1111Application Example
A 1112
Application as Basic and Expansion Unit
Application Example
Feedback Circuit
L +
18 28 A2Y13 X2
A1 A2 Y13
+ +
Y1
Y1 27A1 17X1
RESETE-STOP
CONTROL --    LOGIC
K2
K1
SUPPLY
M
RESET
RESET
M
18 28 A2Y13 X2
A1 A2 Y13
+ +
Y1
Y1 27A1 17X1
RESETE-STOP
CONTROL --    LOGIC
K2
K1
SUPPLY
L +
18 28 A2Y13 X2
A1 A2 Y13
+ +